1 of 19
Optimum Technology Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RFVA0016
Evaluation Board Schematic
728MHz to 746MHz Application Circuit
10 of 19 DS140422
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RFVA0016
Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM)
728MHz to 746MHz Application Circuit
Description Reference
Designator
Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
VA0016410(A) DDI VA0016410(A)
CAP, 0.1uF, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0402 C1-C2, C15 Murata Electronics GRM155R71C104KA88D
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C24 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H101JA01D
CAP, 1000pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 C5-C6, C8 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H102KA01D
CAP, 10pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C7, C25 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H100JZ01E
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 25V, C0G, 0201 C12, C28-C29 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E101JD01D
CAP, 3.9pF, +/-0.25pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C10 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E3R9CD01E
CAP, 12pF, 1%, 25V, C0G, 0201 C19 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E120FD01E
CAP, 4.2pF, +/-0.05pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C21 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E4R2WD01
IND, 47nH, 5%, M/L, 0402 L1 Murata Electronics LQG15HN47NJ02D
IND, 2.2nH, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L5 Murata Electronics LQP03TN2N2B02D
IND, 10nH, 3%, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L12 Murata Electronics LQP03TN10NH02D
IND, 6.2nH, 3%, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L2 Murata Electronics LQP03TN6N2H02D
RES, 1.5K, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R1 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-152JPA15
RES, 100Ω, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R2 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-101JPA15
RES, 0Ω, 0201 R3, R9, R12 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20JPPA15
RES, 2.2K, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R10 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-222JPA15

2110MHz to 2170MHz Application Circuit
12 of 19 DS140422
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RFVA0016
Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM)
2110MHz to 2170MHz Application Circuit
Description Reference
Designator
Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
VA0016410(A) DDI VA0016410(A)
CAP, 0.1uF, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0402 C1-C2, C15 Murata Electronics GRM155R71C104KA88D
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C24 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H101JA01D
CAP, 1000pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 C5-C6, C8 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H102KA01D
CAP, 10pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C7, C25 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H100JZ01E
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 25V, C0G, 0201 C12, C28 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E101JD01D
CAP, 0.1pF, +/-0.05pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C16 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1ER10WZ01D
CAP, 2pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C29, C10 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E2R0BD01D
CAP, 1.5pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C9 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E1R5BD01E
CAP, 2.1pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C19 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E2R1BD01E
CAP, 2.2pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C21 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E2R2BD01D
IND, 27nH, 5%, M/L, 0402 L1 Murata Electronics LQG15HN27NJ02D
IND, 5.1nH, 3%, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L5 Murata Electronics LQP03TN5N1H02D
IND, 0.6nH, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L12 Murata Electronics LQP03TN0N6B02D
IND, 1.8nH, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L2 Murata Electronics LQP03TN1N8B02D
RES, 1.5K, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R1 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-152JPA15
RES, 100Ω, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R2 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-101JPA15
RES, 0Ω, 0201 R3, R9, R12 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20JPPA15
RES, 2.2K, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R10 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-222JPA15

14 of 19 DS140422
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
RFVA0016
Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM)
2620MHz to 2690MHz Application Circuit
Description Reference
Designator
Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
VA0016410(A) DDI VA0016410(A)
CAP, 0.1uF, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0402 C1-C2, C15 Murata Electronics GRM155R71C104KA88D
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C24 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H101JA01D
CAP, 1000pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 C5-C6, C8 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H102KA01D
CAP, 10pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 C7, C25 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H100JZ01E
CAP, 100pF, 5%, 25V, C0G, 0201 C12, C28 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E101JD01D
CAP, 1.4pF, +/-0.05pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C10 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E1R4WD01D
CAP, 1pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C9 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E1R0BD01E
CAP, 2.1pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C19 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E2R1BD01E
CAP, 2.2pF, +/-0.1pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 C21 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E2R2BD01D
IND, 27nH, 5%, M/L, 0402 L1 Murata Electronics LQG15HN27NJ02D
IND, 0.9nH, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L2 Murata Electronics LQP03TN0N9B02D
IND, 3.3nH, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 L5 Murata Electronics LQP03TN3N3B02D
CAP, 4.0pF, +/-0.05pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 L12 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1E4R0WD01
RES, 1.5K, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R1 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-152JPA15
RES, 100Ω, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 R2 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20-101JPA15
CAP, 0.2pF, +/-0.05pF, 25V, C0G, 0201 R6 Murata Electronics GRM0335C1ER20WZ01D
RES, 0Ω, 0201 R3, R9, R12, C29 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/20JPPA15